
 

Meeting Agenda 
Quarterly Members-Only Meeting 

Thursday, July 31, 2025 

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM EST (Click Here to Join) 
 

Technical 
Division Role 

Name Organization Title Email Address 

Past Director Kyle Foreman City of Billings Solid Waste 
Superintendent 

foremank@billingsmt.gov 

Director Damien 
Tramel 

Hillsborough 
County 

Director TramelD@hcfl.gov 

Vice Director Jill Gaffigan Geosyntec Senior 
Consultant 

JGaffigan@Geosyntec.com 

Advisory Council 
Delegate 

Don Birnesser  Retired djbirnesser@gmail.com 

ISWA 
Representative 

Harold 
Mitchell 

Raftelis Senior 
Consultant 

hmitchell@raftelis.com 

Young Professionals Representative 
Chair Nigel 

Baummer 
Herrera 
Environmental 
Consultants 

Civil Engineer nbaummer@herrerainc.com 

Legislative & Regulatory Committee 
Chair Jim Miller JRMA Founder jrmiller@jrma.com 

Content Committee 
Chair Nigel 

Baummer 
Herrera 
Environmental 
Consultants 

Civil Engineer nbaummer@herrerainc.com 

Training Committee 
Chair Don Birnesser  Retired djbirnesser@gmail.com 

Vice Chair Keith Gordon IKG, LLC Founder wbcsw@aol.com 

Awards Committee 
Chair Bryant 

Johnson 
Hillsborough 
County 

Division 
Director, 
Business & 
Support 
Services 

JohnsonBT@HCFL.gov 
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Meeting Agenda 
 

1. Welcome  
• Technical Division Director 
• New Way Trucks 

 
2. Steering Committee Introductions 

 
3. Safety Moment 

 
4. SWANA Updates 

 
5. C&T TD Updates 

 
6. Transfer Station Presentation 

 
7. Hot Topic Open Discussion 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Thank you to our Corporate Partner, New Way Trucks, for their support of the  
Collection and Transfer Technical Division! 
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